504092065 11/11/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4138733

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|--|---|---|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | Y DATA | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date |
| DAVID M KUCHAR | | | 11/11/2016 |
| MATTHEW J KUCHA | AR | | 11/11/2016 |
| RECEIVING PARTY | DATA | | |
| Name: KUCHARCO | | RCO CORPORATION | |
| Street Address: | 244 MAI | N STREET #2B | |
| City: METUCHEN | | HEN | |
| State/Country: NEW JERSE | | RSEY | |
| Postal Code: 08840 | | | |
| Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty Application Number | ERS Total: 1 | Number 3998922 | |
| PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: | ERS Total: 1 pe r: 1 E DATA (S ill be sent to i f, if provided; 9 | 3998922 908)901-0330 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 08-901-0220 | |
| PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: | ERS Total: 1 pe r: 1 E DATA (! ill be sent to i ; if provided; 9 | 3998922 908)901-0330 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi | |
| PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: | ERS Total: 1 pe r: 1 E DATA (S ill be sent to b, if provided; 9 Ene: E | 3998922 908)901-0330 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 08-901-0220 Buff@EDBuff.com | |
| PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam | ERS Total: 1 pe r: 1 E DATA (§ ill be sent to a , if provided; 9 ne: E 2 | 3998922 908)901-0330 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 08-901-0220 Buff@EDBuff.com RNEST D. BUFF, ESQ. | |
| PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: | ERS Total: 1 pe r: 1 E DATA (S ill be sent to a f, if provided; P ne: E 2 B | 3998922 908)901-0330 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 08-901-0220 Buff@EDBuff.com RNEST D. BUFF, ESQ. 31 SOMERVILLE ROAD | |
| PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | ERS Total: 1 pe 1 r: 1 E DATA (9 ill be sent to 2 if provided; 9 ne: E 2 B T NUMBER: | 3998922 3998922 3998922 308)901-0330 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 08-901-0220 Buff@EDBuff.com RNEST D. BUFF, ESQ. 31 SOMERVILLE ROAD EDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921 | |
| PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | ERS Total: 1 pe 1 r: 1 E DATA (9 ill be sent to 2 if provided; 9 ne: E 2 B T NUMBER: | 3998922 008)901-0330 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 08-901-0220 Buff@EDBuff.com RNEST D. BUFF, ESQ. 31 SOMERVILLE ROAD EDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921 0421-2 CIP | |
| PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET | ERS Total: 1 pe 1 r: 1 E DATA (9 ill be sent to 2 if provided; 9 ne: E 2 B T NUMBER: | 3998922 3998922 3998922 308)901-0330 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 08-901-0220 Buff@EDBuff.com RNEST D. BUFF, ESQ. 31 SOMERVILLE ROAD EDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921 0421-2 CIP ERNEST D. BUFF | |

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David M. Kuchar, and Matthew J. Kuchar individuals ("Assignors") are the sole and exclusive owners of the United States patent application listed in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and

WHEREAS, KUCHARCO Corporation, a New Jersey corporation ("Assignee"), located and doing business at 244 Main Street, Apt. 2B, Metuchen, NJ 08840, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said granted United States patents and pending patent applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by said KUCHARCO Corporation and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, David M. Kuchar and Matthew J. Kuchar have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said KUCHARCO Corporation the pending patent application aforesaid, the same to be held and enjoyed by said KUCHARCO Corporation for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or any other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for said pending United States patent application, any continuations or divisionals thereof, and any patents, reissued patents or reexamined patents evolving therefrom, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said David M. Kuchar, and Matthew J. Kuchar if this assignment and sale had not been made.

David M. Kuchar agrees to execute any further lawful papers necessary to secure KUCHARCO Corporation of its full and complete enjoyment of its use of the aforementioned patents and patent applications.

David M. Kuchar and Matthew J. Kuchar represent that they have full right to convey

PATENT REEL: 040284 FRAME: 0934

the interest herein assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreements in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, David M. Kuchar and Matthew J. Kuchar have caused these presents to be signed by setting hereunto his hand on the date herebelow.

y filester Bv: David M. Kuchar

Title: Patent Owner/Applicant

By: Matthew J. Kuchar

Mannew J. Kuchar

Title: Patent Owner/Applicant

Date: //-//- Zo/6

<u>SCHEDULE A</u>

Patent Applications

| | – Serial No. – | Fled | Title | Backet No. |
|---|-----------------|------------|--|--------------|
| 1 | -15/998.922 - 1 | 12/23/2013 | Expandable Web Material Having Curvilinear Structure | 1 6412.2 CYP |
| | | | | 1 |
| | | | | 1 |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

RECORDED: 11/11/2016